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MnAMMlM be H mri to iM k

(t> wbXfaw -the Wage Boards te voibl and nan-working Journalists have submitted their report;

(b) if ao, their main recommendations; and

(e) the atepa taken to implement the same?

The Minister of Utar ana B*-
kaMUtatlon (Blurt HatU): (a) Not yet

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

Prohibition

141. Shri Vaandevan Nalr:
Shri C. Janatdhanaa:
Shri T. C. Adlchan:
Shri 8. K. Denmni:
Shri Mhlyaa;
Shri Tnkmab Vir Sbastri:
Shri Madhu Lbnaye:
Shri S. M. Baaerjeec
Ui Bun Manohar Lohb:
/Wri George Fernandes:
Shri Bane:
Shri Manlbhal J. Patel:
Shri Kanwar Lai Gnpta:
Shri V. Kriahnamoorthi:
Shri Blbhntl Miahra:
Shri K. N. Tiwary:
Shri Btkan* Patel:

Will the Minister of Home Affair*
fee pleaaed to state:

(a) whether it is a Tact that some of the State Governments have expressed their desire to scrap prohibition; and

Q>) if so, the relation of the Central Government thereto and whether a uniform policy in all the States is being formulated in this regard?

The MrtsNi of State hi the Ministry of lew   ACalrs (Shit  Vidya
Qkma ShslUa): (a) So far prohibition of alehoholic Uquor has been withdrawn from dry areas of two State*
<ooe covering tour districts and another one district

. {b) CWInl OofWwmit am taking ilo ̂qf fhi .̂oafetak

*«• **) XBD-t

SBtae KpahlSM

W. Mvl Msalbbal J. Mai:
Shri Mehaa Swarapt
Shri A. Sreedharaa:

Will the Minister of W n Afaln be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a move to hrr*
a round ot talks with Mizo National front; and

(b) if so, the step* under consideration to have an honourable settlement of the Mao problem?

The Minister of State » the Mlate-
try of Heme Aflahk (Shri Wja Chann Shnkla): (a) and (b>. There is no question of any talks with Mis>
national Front unie% they ley down, their arms unconditionally.

Allocation for HawHsa

143. Shri Manlbhal J. Patel: Will Ihe Minister of Edaatioa be pie seed to refer to th reply given to Starred Question No. 283 on the 5th April,
1967 and state:

(a) whether the decision of the Planning Commission on the statement of Dr. V. K. R. V. Rao that the original allocation of Bs. 1210 crone for education should not be reduced, has been received by his Ministry; and

(b) if so, the broad details thereof?

The Milstw far Mseith* (Dr.
Trim* Sen): (a) The Planning Com*
mission has not yet taken a decision.

(b) Does not arise.

Strike by Sethi Tsaehan

144. Shri Maaibhai S. *stel: Win the Minister of Macallan be pleaaed to state:

(a) whether it Is a fact that ft*
Delhi Teachers went on 48 hours
- strike on the 9th May. 1967;

(b) if so, the main demands of the Teachers; and

(e) Otsmnean reaction ttanM

